
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2224
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
PANIPAT KHATIMA ROUTE AS NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to declare Panipat-Khatima route connecting three States Haryana, Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand as a National Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No such proposal has been received from concerned State Governments for declaration of Panipat-Khatima route as new National
Highway.
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